The Working Group that met on 29.04.2005 considered 
the  proposal  of  the  Director,  Department  of  Tourism  and 
approved it. Sanction is therefore accorded for the Project for 
the  renovation  of  Manalppuram  Park  and  construction  of 
Restaurant  at  Aluva  at  an  estimated  cost  of  Rs.55,72,432  /-
(Rupees  Fifty  Five  Lakhs  Seventy  Two  Thousand  Four 
Hundred and Thirty two only) . 

The  expenditure  on this  account  will  be  met  from the 
head of account “3452-80-800-90(29)-Upgradation and creation 
of infrastructure facilities at Tourist Centres (Plan)”. The work 
will  be  executed  through  DTPC,  Ernakulam  and  will  be